Planning Committee
Monday, 6th February, 2017 at 9.00 am
in the Committee Suite, King's Court, Chapel Street,
King's Lynn
Reports marked to follow on the Agenda and/or Supplementary
Documents
1. Receipt of Late Correspondence on Applications (Pages 2 - 10)
To receive the Schedule of Late Correspondence received since the

finished floor levels to plots 31-34 by 0.55m this has been amended on the proposed site
plan. Consultation with the Environment Agency has been sought but not received at time
of late correspondence.
Correction: There is an error in the order of comments received in regards to the latest set
of plans.
Page 47 (para 13) “comments in regards to latest set of plans” under Anglian Water
comments – relate to the latest comments from Historic Environment Service. No further
comments have been received from Anglian Water.
Correction: There is an error on Condition 2 in relation to the approved plans and the need
to update the approved plan condition in respect to finished floor levels. As such Condition
2 should be amended to read:
 2. Condition The development hereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the
following approved plans:-
* Proposed Site Plan drawing no. 16-GFB-03 Rev H dated 2nd February 2017
* Proposed Residential Development of 15 New build houses & 2 Barn Conversions - Plots
25 and 25a 16-GFB-25 dated May 2015
* Proposed Residential Development - Floor Plans, Elevations and Section Plot 26/26a
drawing no. 16-GFB-26 dated May 2015
* Proposed Elevations and Floor Plans drawing no. 16-GFB-38 plots 26b/26c dated 21st
July 2016
* Floor Plans, Elevations and Section drawing no. 16-GFB-27 plot 27/28 dated May 2015
* Floor Plans, Elevations and Section drawing no. 16-GFB-29 plot 29 dated May 2015
* Floor Plans, Elevations and Section drawing no. 16-GFB-30 plot 30 dated May 2015
* Floor Plans, Elevations and Section drawing no. 16-GFB-31B Plot 31 dated May 2015
* Ground Floor Plans, Elevations Plot 32, 33 and 34 drawing no. 16-GFB-32C dated 28th
November 2016
4
4
* First Floor Plans, Elevations Plot 32, 33 and 34 drawing no. 16-GFB-33 C dated 28th
November 2016
* Proposed Plans and Elevations Plot 35 and 36 drawing no. 16-GFB-36A dated 28th
November 2016
* Floor Plans, Elevations and Section Plot 37 drawing no. 16-GFB-37A dated 27th
November 2016
* Proposed Garages drawing no. 16-GFB-39B dated 28th November 2016
* Boundary treatment drawing no.16-GFB-50 D dated 28th November 2016
* Landscape drawing no. 16-GFB-60C dated 28th November 2016